Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 14.20, as adopted by Etobicoke York

Community Council on February 12, 2008, under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures of the City of Toronto

Municipal Code

Enacted by Etobicoke York Community Council: February 12, 2008

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 157-2008

To amend By-law No. 739-2000 and the existing alteration of Bristol Avenue, between Geary Avenue and Davenport Road, by the installation of one additional speed hump.

WHEREAS since the original plan and poll of households on Bristol Avenue, between Geary Avenue and Davenport Road, was completed, residents requested the existing alteration of Bristol Avenue be amended by adding one additional speed hump, and Etobicoke York Community Council deems it appropriate to undertake this amendment;

The Etobicoke York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** The following alteration is authorized:

By-law No. 739-2000 is amended to incorporate Drawing No. EY08-08 dated January 2008, (Map No. 1), on file in the Transportation Services, Etobicoke York District Offices, to include one additional speed hump on Bristol Avenue, between Geary Avenue and Davenport Road.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 12th day of February, A.D. 2008.

FRANCES NUNZIATA, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)